	Amy Gore LEG Immigration Reform RES D2
1	CITY OF SEATTLE
2	RESOLUTION 32005
3 4 5	A RESOLUTION urging the United States Congress to enact legislation creating a roadmap to citizenship and other legislative priorities to support immigrants and refugees.
6 7	WHEREAS, it has been nearly three decades since the United States Congress took meaningful
8	action on passing critically needed reforms to our nation's immigration system, resulting
9	in needless pain and suffering to millions of families who deal with the effects of a
10	broken system and to the country as a whole; and
11	WHEREAS, The City of Seattle adopted Resolution 30851 in 2006, Resolution 31193 in 2010,
12	Resolution 31490 in 2013, and Resolution 31890 in 2019 supporting Federal
13	Comprehensive Immigration Reform and fostering family unity with a pathway to
14	citizenship for the undocumented; and
15	WHEREAS, The City of Seattle adopted Resolution 31779 in 2017 supporting the Deferred
16	Action for Childhood Arrivals (DACA) program and denouncing harmful federal policies
17	and hateful rhetoric against immigrant communities; and
18	WHEREAS, The City of Seattle adopted Resolution 31730 in 2017 affirming itself as a
19	Welcoming City that promotes programs and policies that include all, regardless of
20	immigration status; and
21	WHEREAS, according to the Washington Office of Financial Management, in 2017 one in seven
22	people living in Washington State was an immigrant, of which 48 percent were
23	naturalized citizens, 27 percent were legal immigrants, and 25 percent were
24	undocumented immigrants; and
25	

	Amy Gore LEG Immigration Reform RES D2
1	Section 2. The City of Seattle urges Congress to use any and all tools at its disposal,
2	including budget reconciliation, to achieve these long-overdue reforms as quickly as possible.

	Amy Gore LEG Immigration Reform RES D2
1	Adopted by the City Council the 3rd day of May , 2021,
2	and signed by me in open session in authentication of its adoption this <u>3rd</u> day of
3	
4 5	President of the City Council
6 7	The Mayor concurred the Aday of May day of A. Durken, 2021.
8	Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor
9	Filed by me this 7th day of May , 2021. May Simmous
11	Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk
12	(Seal)